
February 25, 2026 

Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities 
Prince Charles Building 
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040 
St. John’s, NL  A1A 5B2 

Attention:  Colleen Jones 
Assistant Board Secretary 

Re:  Supply Cost Variance Deferral Account Monthly Report 

Further to correspondence from the Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities accompanying Board 
Order No. P.U. 4(2022), please find enclosed Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro’s report on the activity 
and balance of the Supply Cost Variance Deferral Account to the end of January 2026. 

Should you have any questions, please contact the undersigned. 

Yours truly, 

NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR HYDRO 

Shirley A. Walsh 
Senior Legal Counsel, Regulatory 
SAW/mc 

Encl. 

ecc: 

Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities 
Jacqui H. Glynn 
Ryan Oake 
Board General 

Labrador Interconnected Group 
Senwung F. Luk, Olthuis Kleer Townshend LLP 
Nicholas E. Kennedy, Olthuis Kleer Townshend LLP 

Linde Canada Inc. 
Sheryl E. Nisenbaum 
Peter Strong 

Island Industrial Customer Group 
Paul L. Coxworthy, Stewart McKelvey 
Denis J. Fleming, Cox & Palmer 
Glen G. Seaborn, Poole Althouse 

Consumer Advocate 
Adrienne H.Y. Ding, O’Dea Earle 
Justin W. King, O’Dea Earle 

Newfoundland Power Inc. 
Dominic J. Foley 
Douglas W. Wright 
Regulatory Email 

Iron Ore Company of Canada 
Gregory A.C. Moores, Stewart McKelvey 

Teck Resources Limited 
Darren Hennessey  



Supply Cost Variance Deferral 
Account Report (Unaudited) 
February 25, 2026 

A report to the Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities 
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